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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 303 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
05/04/2024 - 10:17 Results Prelim
EMA 2:41.95 SANTONI, Mary Gzira 21/04/2017
EMB 2:35.27 ASHELFORD, Amelia Gzira 10/04/2016
EMC 2:24.63 MENCHINI, Iris Gzira 21/04/2017
EMD 2:27.98 BONOLI, Matilde SUI Gzira 25/04/2019
EME 2:17.64 BRATT, Valentina Gzira 21/04/2001
EMF 2:19.59 PISTELLI, Jasmin ITA Gzira 25/04/2019
EMO 2:19.59 PISTELLI, Jasmin ITA Gzira 25/04/2019
NR 2:25.16 AZZOPARDI, Mya Nice (FRA) 01/02/2019
AG B 2:36.97 CACHIA, Christine London (GBR) 23/07/1996
AG C 2:30.93 GATT, Sasha Gzira 13/12/2019
AG D 2:27.92 MUSCAT, Nicola Cyprus (CYP) 01/06/2009

Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

NC B - 11 to 12 yrs

1. MUSCAT, Emma 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:12.34 262 45.19 49.63 50.10 47.42
2. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club3:12.64 261 51.17 49.10
3. BUTTIGIEG, Harlee 12 Exiles SC 3:39.48 176 52.89 55.31 57.38 53.90

NC C - 13 to 14 yrs

1. SAMMUT, Sienna 13 Aquahub 2:50.60 376 A 38.45 42.71 45.44 44.00
2. ALLEN, Georgia 13 Sliema ASC 2:55.06 348 B 42.19 45.10 45.47 42.30
3. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club2:57.81 332 B 43.33 46.26 43.97 44.25
4. MESSINA, Amy 14 Neptunes WPSC 3:01.08 314 B 43.29 46.91 45.97 44.91
5. MIFSUD, Kristina 14 Sirens ASC 3:01.53 312 R 41.25 46.10 48.31 45.87
6. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, H.14 Neptunes WPSC 3:05.01 294 R 41.82 46.82 49.54 46.83
7. BORG, Valentina Emilia 14 Aquahub 3:06.96 285 43.86 48.72 48.02 46.36
8. CAMILLERI, Sarah 13 Neptunes WPSC 3:08.16 280 43.71 47.71 49.40 47.34
9. PACE, Nina 13 Sliema ASC 3:10.63 269 41.53 49.98 51.64 47.48

10. DEMANUELE, Marya 14 Southwaves Swimming Club3:13.64 257 45.43 49.94 50.93 47.34
11. VELLA, Miyah 14 Aquahub 3:18.57 238 45.00 52.00 51.49 50.08
12. CAMILLERI, Emma 13 Sliema ASC 3:33.60 191 49.59 56.14 56.19 51.68

NC D - 15 to 16 yrs

1. WOODS, Julienne 16 Neptunes WPSC 2:42.63 434 A 36.68 40.71 42.83 42.41
VIDAL, Cristina 16 Sliema ASC 2:42.63 434 A 37.64 41.76 42.17 41.06

3. CAMILLERI, Julia 16 Neptunes WPSC 2:49.70 382 A 39.92 42.75 43.62 43.41
4. CUTAJAR, Nathalie 16 Sirens ASC 2:52.40 364 B 37.78 43.76 46.18 44.68
5. CASSAR, Ema Liz 15 Sliema ASC 2:52.56 363 B 40.05 43.38 44.51 44.62
6. CACHIA, Nina 16 Neptunes WPSC 2:53.43 357 B 40.21 43.12 45.44 44.66

NC Open AG - 17 yrs and Over

1. AZZOPARDI, Scarlett 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:42.58 434 A 36.70 41.16 42.15 42.57
2. CHETCUTI, Francesca 18 Neptunes WPSC 2:44.52 419 A 37.40 41.64 43.13 42.35
3. SCOTT, Svetlana 19 SW Elite 2:55.08 347 B 39.89 43.55 46.34 45.30
4. ABELA, Charese 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:58.15 330 B 40.11 43.90 47.18 46.96
5. HARMSWORTH, Yasmin 17 Sliema ASC 3:09.68 273 42.82 47.47 49.74 49.65
6. VILHJALMSSON, Lea 20 SW Elite 3:18.72 237

EM A - 8 to 12 yrs

1. MUSCAT, Emma 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:12.34 262 45.19 49.63 50.10 47.42
2. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club3:12.64 261 51.17 49.10
3. BUTTIGIEG, Harlee 12 Exiles SC 3:39.48 176 52.89 55.31 57.38 53.90
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 303, Women, 200m Backstroke, Prelim

EM B - 13 yrs

1. SAMMUT, Sienna 13 Aquahub 2:50.60 376 A 38.45 42.71 45.44 44.00
2. ALLEN, Georgia 13 Sliema ASC 2:55.06 348 B 42.19 45.10 45.47 42.30
3. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club2:57.81 332 B 43.33 46.26 43.97 44.25
4. DE PAOLA, Chiara 13 Neptunes WPSC 3:06.10 289 43.77 48.93 48.86 44.54
5. CAMILLERI, Sarah 13 Neptunes WPSC 3:08.16 280 43.71 47.71 49.40 47.34
6. KASHAR, Mira 13 Sliema ASC 3:10.17 271 41.43 49.88 51.11 47.75
7. PACE, Nina 13 Sliema ASC 3:10.63 269 41.53 49.98 51.64 47.48
8. CAMILLERI, Emma 13 Sliema ASC 3:33.60 191 49.59 56.14 56.19 51.68

EM C - 14 yrs

1. MESSINA, Amy 14 Neptunes WPSC 3:01.08 314 B 43.29 46.91 45.97 44.91
2. MIFSUD, Kristina 14 Sirens ASC 3:01.53 312 R 41.25 46.10 48.31 45.87
3. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, H.14 Neptunes WPSC 3:05.01 294 R 41.82 46.82 49.54 46.83
4. BORG, Valentina Emilia 14 Aquahub 3:06.96 285 43.86 48.72 48.02 46.36
5. DEMANUELE, Marya 14 Southwaves Swimming Club3:13.64 257 45.43 49.94 50.93 47.34
6. VELLA, Miyah 14 Aquahub 3:18.57 238 45.00 52.00 51.49 50.08

EM D - 15 yrs

1. RICHARDSON, Shire 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:51.28 371 A 40.51 43.25 44.64 42.88
2. CASSAR, Ema Liz 15 Sliema ASC 2:52.56 363 B 40.05 43.38 44.51 44.62

EM E - 16 yrs

1. WOODS, Julienne 16 Neptunes WPSC 2:42.63 434 A 36.68 40.71 42.83 42.41
VIDAL, Cristina 16 Sliema ASC 2:42.63 434 A 37.64 41.76 42.17 41.06

3. CAMILLERI, Julia 16 Neptunes WPSC 2:49.70 382 A 39.92 42.75 43.62 43.41
4. CUTAJAR, Nathalie 16 Sirens ASC 2:52.40 364 B 37.78 43.76 46.18 44.68
5. CACHIA, Nina 16 Neptunes WPSC 2:53.43 357 B 40.21 43.12 45.44 44.66

EM F - 17 yrs

1. AZZOPARDI, Scarlett 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:42.58 434 A 36.70 41.16 42.15 42.57
2. ABELA, Charese 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:58.15 330 B 40.11 43.90 47.18 46.96
3. HARMSWORTH, Yasmin 17 Sliema ASC 3:09.68 273 42.82 47.47 49.74 49.65

EM Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

1. BALDERACCHI, V. 18 Sliema ASC 2:22.69 642 A 32.78 35.98 37.27 36.66
2. CHETCUTI, Francesca 18 Neptunes WPSC 2:44.52 419 A 37.40 41.64 43.13 42.35
3. SCOTT, Svetlana 19 SW Elite 2:55.08 347 B 39.89 43.55 46.34 45.30
4. VILHJALMSSON, Lea 20 SW Elite 3:18.72 237

Open

1. BALDERACCHI, V. 18 Sliema ASC 2:22.69 642 A 32.78 35.98 37.27 36.66
2. AZZOPARDI, Scarlett 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:42.58 434 A 36.70 41.16 42.15 42.57
3. WOODS, Julienne 16 Neptunes WPSC 2:42.63 434 A 36.68 40.71 42.83 42.41

VIDAL, Cristina 16 Sliema ASC 2:42.63 434 A 37.64 41.76 42.17 41.06
5. CHETCUTI, Francesca 18 Neptunes WPSC 2:44.52 419 A 37.40 41.64 43.13 42.35
6. CAMILLERI, Julia 16 Neptunes WPSC 2:49.70 382 A 39.92 42.75 43.62 43.41
7. SAMMUT, Sienna 13 Aquahub 2:50.60 376 A 38.45 42.71 45.44 44.00
8. RICHARDSON, Shire 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:51.28 371 A 40.51 43.25 44.64 42.88
9. CUTAJAR, Nathalie 16 Sirens ASC 2:52.40 364 B 37.78 43.76 46.18 44.68

10. CASSAR, Ema Liz 15 Sliema ASC 2:52.56 363 B 40.05 43.38 44.51 44.62
11. CACHIA, Nina 16 Neptunes WPSC 2:53.43 357 B 40.21 43.12 45.44 44.66
12. ALLEN, Georgia 13 Sliema ASC 2:55.06 348 B 42.19 45.10 45.47 42.30
13. SCOTT, Svetlana 19 SW Elite 2:55.08 347 B 39.89 43.55 46.34 45.30
14. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club2:57.81 332 B 43.33 46.26 43.97 44.25
15. ABELA, Charese 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:58.15 330 B 40.11 43.90 47.18 46.96
16. MESSINA, Amy 14 Neptunes WPSC 3:01.08 314 B 43.29 46.91 45.97 44.91
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 303, Women, 200m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

17. MIFSUD, Kristina 14 Sirens ASC 3:01.53 312 R 41.25 46.10 48.31 45.87
18. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, H.14 Neptunes WPSC 3:05.01 294 R 41.82 46.82 49.54 46.83
19. DE PAOLA, Chiara 13 Neptunes WPSC 3:06.10 289 43.77 48.93 48.86 44.54
20. BORG, Valentina Emilia 14 Aquahub 3:06.96 285 43.86 48.72 48.02 46.36
21. CAMILLERI, Sarah 13 Neptunes WPSC 3:08.16 280 43.71 47.71 49.40 47.34
22. HARMSWORTH, Yasmin 17 Sliema ASC 3:09.68 273 42.82 47.47 49.74 49.65
23. KASHAR, Mira 13 Sliema ASC 3:10.17 271 41.43 49.88 51.11 47.75
24. PACE, Nina 13 Sliema ASC 3:10.63 269 41.53 49.98 51.64 47.48
25. MUSCAT, Emma 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:12.34 262 45.19 49.63 50.10 47.42
26. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club3:12.64 261 51.17 49.10
27. DEMANUELE, Marya 14 Southwaves Swimming Club3:13.64 257 45.43 49.94 50.93 47.34
28. VELLA, Miyah 14 Aquahub 3:18.57 238 45.00 52.00 51.49 50.08
29. VILHJALMSSON, Lea 20 SW Elite 3:18.72 237
30. CAMILLERI, Emma 13 Sliema ASC 3:33.60 191 49.59 56.14 56.19 51.68
31. BUTTIGIEG, Harlee 12 Exiles SC 3:39.48 176 52.89 55.31 57.38 53.90


